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                                                                                                                                       Friday 10th February 2023 

 
Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Happy Half Term!! 
 
Happy half term! We hope you have an enjoyable and restful week off. We break up today and will return to 

school on Monday 20th February. 

World Book Day  

We are running World Book Day in school on Friday 3rd March. “Cuddle up with 

a book” will be our theme. Children are invited to dress up in their nightwear this 

year. We do not expect parents to buy new ones, wear your favourites, (Pjs, 

onesies, dressing gowns etc.) Children can also bring along their favourite book. 

We are asking for a £1.00 donation; all proceeds will go towards purchasing new 

books for our school. 

Valentines Disco 

We would like to thank the friends in common group for organising our School Disco. The Children danced 

the evening away and had a lovely time with their friends. We raised an amazing £350 and our school 

councillors will be meeting to discuss how we should spend it within school.  

 
Cook Class – YR 5 Swimming 

The Year 5 Children in Cook Class will carry on with their swimming lessons when we return after the half 

term. Swimming lessons are Monday afternoons.  

 
Dates for your Diary 

 

Monday 20th February 2023 School Opens 

Wednesday 22nd February 2023 Parents Evening  

Thursday 23rd February 2023  Parents Evening 

Wednesday 15th March 2023 KS1 Visit to The Wildlife Park 

Friday 31st March 2023 School Closes for Easter 

Monday 17th April 2023 School Opens 

Monday 24th – 26th April 2023 Year 4 Residential Kingswood 

Thursday 4th May 2023 Inset Day 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday - Coronation 

Monday 8th May 2023 Year 6 SATs Week 
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Friday 26th May 2023  School Closes, Spring Bank 

Monday 5th June 2023  School Opens 

Tuesday 20th June 2023 Year 2 Visit to Fairburn Ings 

Wednesday 21st June 2023 Year 1 visit to Fairburn Ings 

Wednesday 28th – Friday 30th June 2023 London Trip 

Tuesday 18th July 2023 Yr 6 play (2.30pm) 

Wednesday 19th July 2023 Year 6 play (5.30pm) 

Thursday 20th July 2023 Year 6 leavers Disco (pm) 

Friday 21st July 2023 School closes 

Monday 24th July 2023 Inset Day 

Tuesday 25th July 2023 Inset Day 
 

Please report any absences by leaving a message with a detailed reason for absence (we cannot accept 
“unwell” or “feeling poorly”) on 01924 890576 (option 1) before 9am or alternatively email 
NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org 

Yours sincerely, 

 
A Riby – Head of School 
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